
HA
RRX

SA
N

D

SA
N

D

HIGH

HI
G

H

SA
N

D

HENP

BALMP

SUNDP

SAND
HIGH

BALMP
BALMP

HENP

19

15

28

02

05

03

01

08

09

04

07

10

13

06

12

14

17
11

20

16

23

25

18

27

32

31

26

30

24

29

SAND

HENP

Sub St.

RICHP

RICHP

RI
C

HP

RICHP

RICHP

RIC
HP

BL
EN

 (B
1)

BLEN (B1)

BLEN (B1)

BLEN (B1)

OXFO
Q

60

OXFO
Q

CAMB

53

55

56

57

58
59

HI
G

H

HI
G

H

BL
EN

 (B
1)

G

/

G

HARL

LEAMQ

HE
NL

M
ARB

SAND

HIG
H

HIGH

SAND

HIGH

HIGH

99

94

95

96

86

85

84

89

90

91

83

82

BALMP HENP

HENP

CHAT

HENP

88

92

93

100

98

97

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

RICHP

RICHP

RICHP

BLEN (B1)

BLEN (B1)

BLEN (B1)

BLEN (B1)

BLEN (B1)

G

/

G

T63

G18

G20

T77

T83

T87

T88

T96

T111

T118

T123

G26

G27

T124

T125

T143

T148

G38

T155

T161

T162

T163

G23

SECTION

TO REMOVE

G27

T56

T57

T58

T60

T61

T62

T64

T65

T66

T68

T69

T70

G19

T71

T72

T74

T75

T76

T78

T79

T80

T81

T84

T85

T86

T89

T90

T91

T92

T93

T94

T95

T97

T98

G22

T99

T100

T101

T102

T103

T104

T106

T107

T108

T109

T110

G25

T119

T120

T122

G28

T126

T127

T128

T156

T157

T158

T159

T160

T164

T166

T167

T168

T169

T170

G22a

T105

G24

T121

SECTION TO

RETAIN

T165

T82

G21

T73

T66

T56

T112

T113

T114

T115

T116

T117

G29

T129

T130

T131

T132

G30

T133

T134

T135

T136

T137

T138

T139

T140

T141

T142

T144

T145

G31

G32

G33

G34

G35

G36

T146

T147

T149

T150

G37

T151

T152

T153

T154

G39

G41

W1

THE ROUTE OF THE PATH HAS BEEN

DETERMINED DURING ON-SITE VISIT WITH

DESIGNER AND ARBORICULTURALIST TO

MINIMISE LOSS OF TREES TO LOW AND

POOR VALUE STOCK ONLY.  PATH TO BE

CONSTRUCTED USING CELLWEB (THREE

DIMENSIONAL CELLULAR CONFINEMENT

SYSTEM UNDER SUPERVISION OF THE

PROJECT ARBORICULTURALIST).

F1

F2

F3

F4

F5

F6

F7

F8

F9

F10

F11

F12

F13

F14

F15

F16

F17

F19

F20

F21

F55

F57

F58

F59

F60

F61

F62

F63

F64

F66

F67

F69

F70

F71

F72

F73

F74

F75

F76

F77

F78

F79

F80

F81

F82

F83

F84

F85

F86

F87

F88

F89

F90

F91

F92
F93

F94

F96

F95

F97

F98

F99

F100

F101

F102

F103

F104

F105

F106

F107

F108

F109

F110

F111

F112

F21a

F56

F65

F68

F113

F114

F115

F116

F117

F120

F121

F118

F119

F18

A28.4mW1

U8.4mT155

C13.9mT154

A29.6mT153

A29.6mT152

B19mT151

B28.4mT150

B26.6mT149

B28.4mT148

A29mT147

A210.2mT146

B29.6mT145

B25.7mT144

U7.2mT143

A29.6mT142

C312.9mT141

B26.3mT140

A210.2mT139

B39.6mT138

B38.4mT137

B38.4mT136

B37.5mT135

B26.6mT134

B29mT133

B311.1mT132

C38.4mT131

A28.7mT130

B26.6mT129

B311.1mT128

A214.1mT127

B24.8mT126

A212mT125

B311.1mT124

B26mT123

B210.8mT122

C27.8mT121

A29mT120

B313.8mT119

U6mT118

B13.9mT117

C13.6mT116

B13.9mT115

C13.6mT114

B29.6mT113

B313.2mT112

B27.2mT111

B115mT110

A311.4mT109

B27.5mT108

B26mT107

B315mT106

C25.1mT105

C35.4mT104

A211.4mT103

A27.2mT102

A212mT101

B314.4mT100

C310.2mT99

B113.2mT98

B212.3mT97

A29.6mT96

A212.6mT95

C13.3mT94

C12.4mT93

C313.5mT92

B110.2mT91

A210.2mT90

B27.2mT89

A212mT88

B26.9mT87

B27.2mT86

C311.7mT85

A210.8mT84

U4.8mT83

C21.2mT82

B25.4mT81

A211.4mT80

A210.8mT79

A214.1mT78

U12.9mT77

B25.1mT76

B18.4mT75

B28.4mT74

C25.1mT73

B29.6mT72

B210.2mT71

C12.1mT70

C13.6mT69

A28.1mT68

C22.7mT67

B27.8mT66

B29mT65

B24.8mT64

U6.9mT63

B24.5mT62

A27.2mT61

C15.4mT60

A27.8mT59

B15.7mT58

A27.8mT57

A27.8mT56

C27.5mT55

A27.8mT54

A29.6mT53

C12.1mT52

A29.6mT51

C13.9mT50

A29.6mT49

B24.2mT48

B25.1mT47

A29.6mT46

A29.6mT45

A29.6mT44

B27.2mT43

C15.4mT42

B25.4mT41

B25.4mT40

B23.9mT39

B23.9mT38

B25.1mT37

B26.9mT36

B25.4mT35

B17.2mT34

C22.7mT33

B25.1mT32

A27.2mT31

B26.6mT30

B24.8mT29

C15.4mT28

A210.8mT27

B26mT26

B24.5mT25

B26mT24

B23.6mT23

B25.1mT22

B25.4mT21

B27.5mT20

B25.1mT19

B24.5mT18

B25.4mT17

B26.6mT16

C14.8mT15

C33mT14

B16mT13

B312.9mT12

B29.6mT11

B28.1mT10

B28.4mT9

B311.4mT8

C25.7mT7

C15.7mT6

C13.9mT5

C23.9mT4

B210.2mT3

B24.2mT2

B315mT1

C21.8mG44

A27.8mG43

U6.6mG42

B26mG41

A27.2mG40

A112.6mG39

A210.2mG38

A26.6mG37

B27.8mG36

B29.9mG35

B23mG34

C33.6mG33

B23.6mG32

A29.6mG31

A28.1mG30

B22.4mG29

B22.4mG28

A23.6mG27

A27.2mG26

A27.2mG25

C21.8mG24

C23.6mG23

C23.6mG22a

C12.4mG22

C22.4mG21

U3.6mG20

C13mG19

U4.8mG18

C22.4mG17

B24.2mG16

B24.2mG15

A27.8mG13

A27.2mG12

B24.8mG11

U5.4mG10

B24.8mG9

C33mG8

A28.4mG7

A29mG6

B25.4mG5

C23.6mG4

U2.0mG3

B24.8mG2

C23mG1

CategoryRPA RadiusTree Number

Tree Schedule

C22.4mG14

A25.7mT170

A213.8mT169

B23.6mT168

A26.3mT167

B110.8mT166

C22.8mT165

B13.9mT164

A27.2mT163

C11.2mT162

A18.4mT161

C10.9mT160

C11.5mT159

A114.7mT158

A25.7mT157

A110.8mT156

3. PANELS SECURED TO

    UPRIGHTS AND CROSS-

    MEMBERS WITH WIRE TIES.

4. GROUND LEVEL.

5. UPRIGHTS DRIVEN INTO THE

    GROUND UNTIL SECURE

    (MINIMUM DEPTH 0.6 M).

6. STANDARD SCAFFOLD

    CLAMPS.

NOTES

1. STANDARD SCAFFOLD POLES.

2. HEAVY GAUGE 2 M TALL  
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BS 5837 (2012) Tree Protection Fencing

TREE PROTECTION FENCING MUST BE

PLACED ACCURATELY AND SCALED FROM

DRAWING RELATIVE TO TRUNK POSITIONS

THIS DRAWING MUST BE VIEWED IN COLOUR AND

READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ARBORICULTURAL

IMPACT ASSESSMENT AND METHOD STATEMENT

TREE PROTECTION FENCING

(INCLUDING EASTING AND NORTHING

COORDINATES)

TREES/GROUPS TO

BE RETAINED

TREES/GROUPS TO

BE REMOVED

KEY

CONSTRUCTION EXCLUSION ZONES

GEOTEXTILE CELLUAR CONFINEMENT

SYSTEM (CELLWEB) FOR INSTALLATION

OF PERMENANT HARD SURFACE

SECTIONS OF TREE PROTECTIVE

FENCING REQUIRING MESH COVER.
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F

12.09.18

G
Amends to drainage plan

01.10.18

H

Amends to latest layout

20.03.19

J

Amends to tree protection fencing

11.02.19

I

Amends to tree protection fencing

20.03.19

K

Amends to tree protection fencing

02.04.19

L

Amends to tree protection fencing

M

22.11.19

MAmends to layout (Parcel 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Springwood

AutoCAD SHX Text
(Leonard Cheshire Home)

AutoCAD SHX Text
WOOLTON ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.7m

AutoCAD SHX Text
WOOLTON ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
The Orchard

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.5m

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lodge

AutoCAD SHX Text
47.5m

AutoCAD SHX Text
49.4m

AutoCAD SHX Text
El Sub Sta

AutoCAD SHX Text
WOOLTON

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROAD


	Sheets and Views
	4815.6


